March 25, 2025

SSC Services for Education 7297 Peppermill Parkway North Charleston, SC

Please RSVP to Bruce Suddeth or Brian Dossett so lunch can be provided accurately. SCSFMA P.O. Box 161023 Boiling Springs, SC 29316

2025 WINTER MEETING

Brad Fowler Clemson Extention

Reading the Label Proper PPE for Applying Pesticides

Mark Elingburg SSC Services for Education 2025 SCSFMA President

Contractor Perspective of Field Management



For More Information Contact:

Bruce Suddeth

Phone: 864.503.5514

Web site: www.scstma.org

Brad Fowler

Brad is the Clemson Urban Horticulture agent and Master Gardener Coordinator for Horry and Georgetown counties.
Brad has a BS in Horticulture from Clemson.

Prior to Clemson Extension, Brad worked as a horticulturist at Brookgreen Gardens and as a manager for a local landscape company.

Mark Elingburg

Mark is the Grounds & Athletics Manager for SSC Services for Education in North Charleston. Mark has a BS in Horticulture from Clemson and is an ISA Certified Arborist.

Prior to SSC, Mark worked at Kiawah Island Golf Resort as Director of Landscape.



2025 WINTER MEETING

Tuesday March 25, 2025

8:00-9:00	Registration
9:00	Mark Elingburg/President Introductory Remarks
9:15	Mark Elingburg/SSC Contractor Perspective of Field Management
10:30	Brad Fowler/Clemson Extention Reading the Label & Proper PPE for Applying Pesticides (1 SC credit)
12:00	Lunch Provided by SCSFMA Sponsors

Please RSVP to Bruce Suddeth or Brian Dossett so lunch can be provided accurately.

are covered with annual

12:45 Mark Elingburg/Brad Fowler/Bruce Suddeth
Sprayer/Spreader Calibration
(1 SC credit)

2:00 Adjourn

***** All regular chapter meetings

dues.

Registration Form

SCSFMA Membership		Price
 □ Professional Member □ Commercial Memberships 2 □ Additional Commercial □ Student Member 		\$30.00 \$100.00 \$25.00 FREE
	Total:	
Name		
Address		
Phone		
E-Mail		
Method of Payment ☐ Check ☐ Cash ☐ Visa ☐ MasterCard		
Credit Card #		Exp. date
Signature		

SCSFMA P.O. Box 161023 Boiling Springs, SC 29316

For More Information Contact Bruce Suddeth Phone: 864.503.5514

E-mail: suddethb@uscupstate.edu